

## Notice to Competitors NTC 2021-01-30-2

## Amendments to MHYC Sailing Instructions for RRS Appendix A

The Racing Rules of Sailing 2017-2020 Appendix A9 has been changed to Appendix A5.3 in the Racing Rules of Sailing 2021-2024 edition. The following amendments apply to the MHYC Sailing Instructions published online and in the MHYC Sailing Handbook 2020-2021:

- Ocean Pointscore Sailing Instruction 4.1 (p39) *RRS Low Points System* is replaced by *RRS Appendix A Scoring System*.
- Ocean Pointscore Sailing Instruction 4.2 (p39) *RRS A9* is replaced by *RRS A5.3*.
- Inshore Pointscore Sailing Instruction 8.1 (p43) *RRS Low Points System* is replaced by *RRS Appendix A Scoring System*.
- Inshore Pointscore Sailing Instruction 8.2 (p43) RRS A9 is replaced by RRS A5.3.
- Saturday Social Sailors Series Sailing Instruction 10.1 (p56) *RRS Low Points System* is replaced by *RRS Appendix A Scoring System*.
- Saturday Social Sailors Series Sailing Instruction 10.2 (p56) *RRS A9* is replaced by *RRS A5.3*.
- Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series Sailing Instruction 10.1 (p62) *RRS Low Points System* is replaced by *RRS Appendix A Scoring System*.
- Wednesday Non-Spinnaker Series Sailing Instruction 10.2 (p62) *RRS A9* is replaced by *RRS A5.3*.
- Thursday Twilight Non-Spinnaker Series Sailing Instruction 12.2 (p71) RRS Low Points System is replaced by RRS Appendix A Scoring System.

- Thursday Twilight Non-Spinnaker Series Sailing Instruction 12.3 (p71) *RRS A9* is replaced by *RRS A5.3*.
- Winter Pursuit & Leading Edge Series Sailing Instruction 10.2 (p80) RRS Low Points System is replaced by RRS Appendix A Scoring System.
- Winter Pursuit & Leading Edge Series Sailing Instruction 10.3 (p80) *RRS A9* is replaced by *RRS A5.3*.

## **David Staley**

MHYC Sailing Manager 30 January 2021 at 1430hrs